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As per the communication received from Dean Research Office, the following students have been 

shortlisted for Ph.D. Programme in Botany. 

25700306 

25700482 SABA KHALID 

25700283 

25700284 

25700372 

25700182 

25700687 

25700719 

25700544 

25700567 

25700573 

25700518 

25700794 

25700797 

25700950 

Name 
BILAL YOUSUF 

TANTRAY 

SUBREENA MUSHTAQ 

25701166 

SUFINA AKHTER 

AYMAN ALTAF 

25701223 

BAIZA BASHIR 

Copy to, 

SHAKIR AHMAD MOCHI 

SADAF MUSHTAQ 

MOHD ARSHAD 

MUBEENA RASOOL 

BAIZA ZAFAR KHATAYIE 

MISBAH FAROOQ 

ASMA JAVAID 

IFRAH AMIN 

25700978 SHAFIYA RIYAZ 

SABA KHALID 

SARFARAZ SUBHAN 

IRAM SABHA 

25701099 SOHAIB HAMEED MIR 

MUDASSIR MAQBOOL 

[DST (FIST) & UGC (SAP) -assisted Department] 
University of Kashmir 

25701180 SHEIKH GULFAM 

SHAHID SHAFI BHAT 

MEHMOOD 

Notice 

Parentage 

MOHD YOUSUF TANTRAY 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD BEIGH 

ABDUL RAHEEM SOFI 

JALAL DIN 

HAKIM ALTAF HUSSAIN 

BASHIR AHMAD SHEIKH 

GULAM HASSAN MOCHI 
MUSHTAQ AHMAD SOFI 

ALI ASGHAR 

GH RASOOL HURRAH 

ZAFAR IQBAL KHATAYIE 

FAROOQ AHMAD GANIE 

JAVAID IQBAL KICHLOO 

MOHAMMAD AMIN BHAT 

ABDUL RAHEEM SOFI 

MOHMAD SUBHAN SOFI 

TANVEER AHMED 

MOHMAD MAQB0OL 
MALIK 

RIYAZ AHMAD LONE 

Hazratbal, Srinagar- 190 006, Kashmir, India 
Off:0194- 2420078,2420405, 2421346; Ext. 2145,2146 

Fax:2421357, 2425295 

ABDUL HAMEED MIR 

MOHD SHAFI BHAT 
GULZAR AHMAD SHEIKH 

MOHD HUSSAIN 

Department of Botany 

Dean Biological Science for information 
All faculty members 

Department of Botany, University of Kashmir 
Hazratbal, Srinagar- 190 006, Kashmir, India 

DOB 

36224 

35496 

34773 

36281 

35548 

35613 

36108 

35858 

36124 

35280 

36789 

36050 

33339 

35920 

34773 

34978 

36901 

35525 

34380 

E-mail: hodbotany@uok.edu.in 

36518 

Gender 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

Date: 25.5.2025 

MALE 

Category 

31457 MALE 

33299 MALE 

33711 MALE 

OM 

OM 

OM 

ST 

OM 

OM 

OBC 

OM 

ST 

OM 

FEMALE OM 

FEMALE OM 

FEMALE OM 

FEMALE OM 

MALE OM 

FEMALE OM 

OM 

MALE OM 

FEMALE OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

ST 

The interaction of above mentioned candidates vide Dean Research notice No.F(Ph.D.Adm)RES 
KU25 dated May 20, 2025 is scheduled on 27.5.2025. As such all applicants are requested to attend 
the interaction at 11 am on 27.5.2025 in the Department of Botany, Uniyersity of Kashmir. 

HOD 

Email: hodbotanv@uok eduM 
Cell: +91-9419095088 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

